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0 1.00000 0.14342 0.14342 0.89244 42.03856 42.04

1 0.85658 0.07402 o.o63(~0 3.29317 41.14613 48.04

5 0.79318 0.03272 0.02595 3.90100 37.85296 47.72

10 0.76722 0.02553 0.01959 3.78715 33.95196 44.25

15 0.74764 0.04097 0.03063 3.66160 30.16482 40.35

20 0.71101 0.05406 0.03876 3.48812 26.50321 36.96

25 0.67824 0.05574 0.03781 3.29611 23.01509 33.93

30 0.64044 0.05821 0.03728 3.10899 19.71838 30.19

35 0.60316 0.06482 0.03910 2.91805 16.60939 27.54 .
40 0.56406 0.07540 0.04253 2.71399 13.69134 24.27

45 0.52153 0.09258 0.04828 2.48695 10.97135 21.05

50 0.47325 0.11760 0.05565 2.22711 8.49040 11.94

55 0.41759 0.15388 0.06426 1.92732 6.26329 15.00

60 0.35334 0.20518 0.07250 1.58543 4.33597 12.27

65 0.28084 0.27581 0.0'7'.16 1.21054 ~.75054 9.19

10 0.20338 0.36948 0.07514 0.82904 1.53999 7.51

75 0.12824 0.48739 0.06250 0.48492 0.71095 5.54

80 0.06573 0.62460 0.04106 0.22603 0.22603 3.44
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1951-1961 : FErilALES
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x 1 q d L T eo
x n"":x. ll}: nx x x

~~ -~ '~~- ~ 0 1.00000 0.14794 0.14794 0.88905 39.94646 39.95

1 0.85206 0.09508 0.08101 3.23811 39.05742 45.8it

5 0.77105 0.03340 0.O29()1 3.78121 35.81931 46.46

10 0.74144 0.0307& 0.02282 3.65014 32.03810 43.21

15 0.71862 0.04691 0.03371 3.50881' 28.38797 39.50

20 0.68491 0.06007. 0.04.114 ~.32168 2i~.87916 36.32

25 0.64376 0.C6173 0.C3974 3.11947 21.55749 33.L19

30 0.60402 0.06415 0.03875 2.92325 18.43301 30.53

35 0.56528 0.07061 0.03991 2."2660 15.51476 27.45 .
40 0.52536 0.08080 0.042L}5 2.52069 12.78817 24.34

45 0.48291 0.09103 0.04686 2.29742 10.26748 21.26

50 0.,+3606 0.12015 0.05239 2.04930 7.97006 18.28

55 0.38366 0.15288 0.05865 1.71168 5.92076 15.43

60 0.32501 0.19-911 0.06,+39 1.46408 4.14908 12.77

65 0.26062 0.259,5 0.06759 1.13413 2.68500 10.30

70 0.19303 0.340°9 0-06565 0.80103 1.55087 8.03

75 0.12738 0.44304 0.05644 0.49582 0.74984 5.89

80 0.07095 0.56783 0.04029 0.25402 0.25402 3.58
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